CH10/00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

DBA/AKA/TA

Composed of

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Individual

04-14-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101320374 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEI

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # 101232865 **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 19 99 Frame # Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name 19 99 Samara Brothers, Inc. Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation General Partnership Association Individual Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached HSBC Bank USA Name

Corporation Association
Other

not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

If document to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is

10005-1180

Zip Code

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

City

Attn: John P. Northington,

General Partnership

140 Broadway

New York

New York

State/Country

New York

Limited Partnership

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing 有理解例

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0995

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027					
Domestic R	tepresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	12)759-4888		
Name	Phillips, Lytle, Hitch	ncock, Blaine & Huber LLP			
Address (line 1)	437 Madison Avenue, 34th floor				
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10022				
Address (line 3)	Attn: Paul V. O'Brien, Esq.				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	es Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Tuedement	Application Number(s)	or Degistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers of saled		
		or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached of the same property).		
	demark Application Number		tration Number(s)		
112	demark Application Number	<u>``` </u>	2,126,480		
Number of	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00					
		osed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Эг	V O'RO	<u> </u>	67.4		
	V. OBr. C. Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0996

PHILI



BLAINE & HUBER LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

437 MADISON AVENUE, 34TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

(212) 759-4888 • Fax: (212) 308-9079

New York • Buffalo • Fredonia • Jamestown • Rochester

December 15, 1999

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignee: HSBC Bank USA ("HSBC")

Assignor: Samara Brothers, Inc. ("Samara")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a Notice of Security Interest ("Notice") dated as of November 19, 1999 executed by Samara with respect to a security agreement between Samara and HSBC, pursuant to which Samara has granted to HSBC a security interest in the two (2) trademarks listed on Exhibit A to the Notice. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$65.00 to cover the aggregate fee for recording a security interest in two (2) trademarks.

Please record the enclosed document and, as soon as it has been recorded, return it to the undersigned. Also, please return the enclosed postcard which will serve as a receipt for this document and as an acknowledgement of the payment made.

If you have any questions with respect to any of the following, please call me immediately, collect. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.

Very truly yours,

PHILLIPS, LYTLE, HITCHCOCK, BLAINE & HUBER

Ву

Paul V. O'Brien

Encls.

2/28/1999 /SHABAZZ 00000050 £117176

غ 🗚 م و التو التو

cc: John P. Northington (w/ encl)
Christopher G. Dorman, Esq. (w/o enc.)

40,00 MB 25,00 **0**P

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0997

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Delaware corporation with an address at 240 Mill Road, Edison,

New Jersey 08817 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to

HSBC Bank USA with its principal place of business located at 140

Broadway, New York, New York 10005-1180 ("Secured Party"), in and

to all of its trademarks, including, without limitation, the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the applications and

registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement

between Debtor and Secured Party dated of even date herewith and

as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: as of November 19, 1999

SAMARA BROTHERS, INC.

Donald Gaffney

President

end &

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the 19th day of November, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Donald Gaffney, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

LINDA J. BOEHM Notary Public, State of New York No. 01804750467

Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires Oct. 31.

NYC Doc # 211780.2\Pvo \00903\00817

<u>Exhibit A</u>

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Date Reg.
Samara	2,117,176	12/2/97
Samara (Design)	2,126,480	1/6/98

<u>APPLICATIONS</u>

Trademark <u>Application</u>	Application <u>Number</u>	Application Date
	None	
	Notie	

NYC Doc # 211780.2\Pvo \00903\00817

RECORDED: 12/16/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0999